Location

Summary

11/15/2024
11:26 PM

11/15/2024
7:43 PM

11/15/2024
7:16 PM

11/15/2024
5:50 PM

11/15/2024
5:07 PM

11/15/2024
2:50 PM

11/15/2024
1:57 PM

11/15/2024
11:36 AM

11/15/2024
9:53 AM

Arrest

Driving Under
the Influence

Residential
Burglary

Shoplifting

Driving Under
the Influence

Shoplifting

Residential
Burglary

Shoplifting

Vandalism

100 Block Iron Point Rd
Beat 4

400 Block Turn Pike Dr
Beat 4

2000 Block Caversham Wy
Beat 3

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

Coloma St/Figueroa St
Beat 1

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

4900 Block EIm Trail Dr
Beat 5

2400 Block Iron Point Rd
Beat 3

300 Block Palladio Pkwy
Beat 3

Jamir Everson, 28, of NPA was contacted at the location. Arrested for 422(A) PC and 417(A)(1) PC. Booked
at Sacramento County Jail.

Carrie Melendez, 53, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 148(A)(1) PC and
23152(A) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) smashed rear slider, entered residence, and stole two purses and jewelry.

Four unknown suspects entered store and stole $1000 worth of merchandise.

Joseph Foster, 23 of Antelope was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(F) VC. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Four unknown suspects entered store and stole an unknown amount of merchandise.

Unknown suspect(s) stole a door from garage.

Unknown suspect(s) stole $1200 worth of medication and pet supplies.

Unknown suspect(s) damaged parking garage gate arm.



