Date	Туре	Location	Summary
11/15/2024 11:26 PM	Arrest	100 Block Iron Point Rd Beat 4	Jamir Everson, 28, of NPA was contacted at the location. Arrested for 422(A) PC and 417(A)(1) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/15/2024 7:43 PM	Driving Under the Influence	400 Block Turn Pike Dr Beat 4	Carrie Melendez, 53, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 148(A)(1) PC and 23152(A) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/15/2024 7:16 PM	Residential Burglary	2000 Block Caversham Wy Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) smashed rear slider, entered residence, and stole two purses and jewelry.
11/15/2024 5:50 PM	Shoplifting	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Four unknown suspects entered store and stole \$1000 worth of merchandise.
11/15/2024 5:07 PM	Driving Under the Influence	Coloma St/Figueroa St Beat 1	Joseph Foster, 23 of Antelope was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(F) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/15/2024 2:50 PM	Shoplifting	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Four unknown suspects entered store and stole an unknown amount of merchandise.
11/15/2024 1:57 PM	Residential Burglary	4900 Block Elm Trail Dr Beat 5	Unknown suspect(s) stole a door from garage.
11/15/2024 11:36 AM	Shoplifting	2400 Block Iron Point Rd Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) stole \$1200 worth of medication and pet supplies.
11/15/2024 9:53 AM	Vandalism	300 Block Palladio Pkwy Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) damaged parking garage gate arm.